
    Hallerstrasse 6 • CH-3012 Bern • Switzerland    

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Tel: +41 31 631 4896 • Fax: +41 31 631 4897 

ISSI/HISPAC WS on “High Performance Clocks, with 
Special Emphasis on Geodesy and Geophysics and 
Applications to Other Bodies of the Solar System” 

November 30 to December 4, 2015 
 

CONVENORS 
Dehant Véronique ROB, Brussels, Belgium veronique.dehant@oma.be 

Gurvits Leonid JIVE, Dwingeloo, The Netherlands lgurvits@jive.nl 

Kramer Michael MPI, Bonn, Germany michael@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de 

Park Ryan JPL/NASA, Pasadena, USA Ryan.S.Park@jpl.nasa.gov 

Wolf Peter Observatoire de Paris, France Peter.Wolf@obspm.fr 

Rodrigo Rafael ISSI, Bern, Switzerland r.rodrigo@issibern.ch 

Zarnecki John ISSI, Bern, Switzerland john.zarnecki@issibern.ch 

    

PARTICIPANTS 
Ashby Neil University of Colorado, Boulder, USA ashby@boulder.nist.gov 

Asmar Sami JPL/NASA, Pasadena, USA Sami.asmar@jpl.nasa.gov 

Bauch Andreas PTB, Braunschweig, Germany Andreas.bauch@ptb.de 

Becker Werner MPI für extraterr. Physik, Garching, 
Germany web@mpe.mpg.de 

Bender Peter University of Colorado, Boulder, 
USA pbender@jila.colorado.edu 

Bertone Stéfano University of Bern, Switzerland stefano.bertone@aiub.unibe.ch 

Bize Sébastien Observatoire de Paris, France Sebastien.bize@obspm.fr 

Cacciapuoti Luigi ESA / HISPAC Luigi.cacciapuoti@esa.int 

Chernin Arthur Sternberg Inst., Moscow, Russia chernin@sai.msu.ru 

Defraigne Pascale ROB, Brussels, Belgium p.defraigne@oma.be 

Delva Pacôme SYRTE, Observatoire de Paris, France Pacome.delva@obspm.fr 

Dirkx Dominic JIVE, Dwingeloo, The Netherlands D.Dirkx@tudelft.nl 

Hees Aurélien Rhodes University, Grahamstown, South 
Africa a.hees@ru.ac.za 

Hugentobler Urs Techn. Univ. Munich, Germany Urs.hugentobler@bv.tum.de 

Hussmann Hauke DLR, Berlin, Germany Hauke.hussmann@dlr.de 

Hutson Ross University of Colorado, Boulder, USA rosshutson@gmail.com 

Iess Luciano University of Roma, Italy Luciano.iess@uniroma1.it 

Jordahl Anders ESA ECSAT, Didcot, Oxfordshire, UK Anders.Jordahl@esa.int 

Klioner Sergei TU Dresden, Germany Sergei.klioner@tu-dresden.de 

Kopeikin Sergei Univ. Missouri, Columbia, USA kopeikins@missouri.edu 

Lecomte Steve CSEM, Neuchâtel, Switzerland Steve.lecomte@csem.ch 



Mai Enrico DLR, Hannover/Berlin, Germany Enrico.mai@dlr.de 

Müller Jürgen Leibniz University, Hannover, Germany Mueller@ife.uni-hannover.de 

Neumann Gregory GSFC/NASA, USA gregory.a.neumann@nasa.gov 

Nothnagel Axel University of Bonn, Germany nothnagel@uni-bonn.de 

Panet Isabelle IGN-LAREG, University of Paris Diderot, 
Paris, France Isabelle.panet@ensg.eu 

Petit Gérard BIPM, Paris, France gpetit@bipm.org 

Piester Dirk PTB, Braunschweig, Germany Dirk.piester@ptb.de 

Prestage John JPL/NASA, Pasadena, USA  John.d.prestage@jpl.nasa.gov 

Rapley Chris Chair HISPAC christopher.rapley@ucl.ac.uk 

Rummel Reiner Techn. University Munich, Germany rummel@bv.tum.de 

Salomon Christophe LKB, Paris, France salomon@lkb.ens.fr 

Schiller Stephan Heinrich-Heine-Universität Düsseldorf, 
Germany Step.schiller@uni-duesseldorf.de 

Schreiber Ulrich Geodätisches Observatorium Wettzell, 
Germany Schreiber@fs.wettzell.de 

Schuh Harald GFZ, Potsdam, Germany Harald.schuh@gfz-potsdam.de 

Sesana Alberto University of Birmingham, UK asesana@star.sr.bham.ac.uk 

Spohn Tilman DLR, Berlin, Germany Tilman.spohn@dlr.de 

Turyshev Slava JPL/NASA, Pasadena, USA turyshev@jpl.nasa.gov 

Ubachs Wim VU, Amsterdam, The Netherlands w.m.g.ubachs@vu.nl 

van Hoolst Tim ROB, Brussels Belgium Tim.vanhoolst@oma.be 

Visser Pieter Delft University, The Netherlands P.N.A.M.Visser@tudelft.nl 

Jun Ye University of Colorado, Boulder, USA ye@JILA.colorado.edu 
 


